   1 / 8
  Revision: 1.3 | 2023-04-12
SONOFLOW CO.55 V3.0 clamp-on flow meters measure the flow rate of liquids in flexible
tubes of different diameters. With high accuracy, reproducibility and repeatability – even in
the lowest flow range – the sensors are suited for a variety of applications. Various
accessories allow for easy integration into bench top setups and industrial process
environments.
Accuracy
SONOFLOW type Accuracy (of reading) on specified tubing 1 Typical
flow range 2
Low flow range High flow range
CO.55/0250 V3.0 0 … 150 ml/min: ± 1.5 ml/min > 150 ml/min: ± 1 %  0 … 1 000 ml/min
CO.55/0375 V3.0 0 … 300 ml/min: ± 3 ml/min > 300 ml/min: ± 1 % 0 … 4 000 ml/min
CO.55/0500 V3.0 0 … 500 ml/min: ± 5 ml/min > 500 ml/min: ± 1 % 0 … 5 000 ml/min
CO.55/0625 V3.0 0 … 700 ml/min: ± 7 ml/min > 700 ml/min: ± 1 % 0 … 10 000 ml/min
CO.55/0750 V3.0 0 … 1 000 ml/min: ± 10 ml/min > 1 000 ml/min: ± 1 % 0 … 15 000 ml/min
CO.55/1375H V3.0 0 … 6 000 ml/min: ± 60 ml/min > 6 000 ml/min: ± 1 % 0 … 80 000 ml/min
1) Accuracy based on standard calibration conditions as listed. Accuracy depends on tubing, tubing variations,

Sensors are factory calibrated under the following standard conditions:
• Tubing as listed in table ‘Tubing properties’
• Water at 23 °C ± 2 K
• Warm up: at least 30 min
• Zero calibration after clamp-on
• Open tubing outlet (pressure close to zero)
Besides recalibrations of our flow sensors we offer safety inspections and repair service for
all our products. Contact us!
Tubing properties
Typical types of tubes are listed below. The sensors are also suitable for comparable flexible
tubes (different tube manufacturers, diameters, materials such as PVC, TPE, etc.). If
possible, provide a tubing sample (minimum length 75 cm) along with your order.
Sensor variant with cover clasp
Tube type: Masterflex® precision pump tubing, platinum-cured silicone
SONOFLOW type Tubing ID Tubing OD Tubing details from the manufacturer
CO.55/0250 V3.0 1/8″ [0.125″] 1/4″ [0.250″] L/S® 16 Item No. 96410-16
CO.55/0375 V3.0 1/4″ [0.250″] 3/8″ [0.375″] L/S® 17 Item No. 96410-17
CO.55/0500 V3.0 5/16″ [0.313″] 1/2″ [0.5″] L/S® 35 Item No. 96410-35
CO.55/0625 V3.0 3/8″ [0.375″] 5/8″ [0.625″] I/P® 73 Item No. 96410-73
CO.55/0750 V3.0 1/2″ [0.5″] 3/4″ [0.75″] I/P® 82 Item No. 96410-82
Sensor variant with handle (H)
Tube type: Saint-Gobain® C-Flex® tubing, thermoplastic elastomer (TPE)
SONOFLOW type Tubing ID Tubing OD Tubing details from the manufacturer
CO.55/1375H V3.0 1″ 1 3/8″ [1.375″] 374 Item No. 374-1000-6
Technical Data Sheet
Ultrasonic Flow Sensor SONOFLOW CO.55 V3.0
   3 / 8
  Revision: 1.3 | 2023-04-12

Design data (STEP files) for integration will be provided upon request. Please feel free to
contact us.
Sensor variant with cover clasp
SONOFLOW type Product No Dimensions
(L × W × H)
Mounting
holes
Mounting
hole spacing
Weight
(approx.)
CO.55/0250 V3.0 200 08 0117 44 × 44 × 34 mm M4 × 8 mm 36 mm 140 g
CO.55/0375 V3.0 200 08 0118 44 × 44 × 34 mm M4 × 8 mm 36 mm 140 g
CO.55/0500 V3.0 200 08 0139 44 × 44 × 34 mm M4 × 8 mm 36 mm 140 g
CO.55/0625 V3.0 200 08 0133 66 × 66 × 45 mm M6 × 10 mm 55 mm 400 g
CO.55/0750 V3.0 200 08 0120 66 × 66 × 45 mm M6 × 10 mm 55 mm 400 g
 Technical Data Sheet
 Ultrasonic Flow Sensor SONOFLOW CO.55 V3.0
8 / 8
Revision: 1.3 | 2023-04-12